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Sat-Sun January 14-15 Chuckwalla, CA Double 8 + 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun February 17-19 Sonoma , CA Test+ 8 + 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun May 13-14 Las Vegas Motor Speedway, NV 13-Hour Overnight Endurance 

Fri-Sun July 14-16 Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca, CA Test+ Double 7-Hour Endurance Sat-

Sun August 19-20 Evergreen Speedway, WA Double 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun September 9-10 Buttonwillow Raceway Park, CA 24-Endurance  

Fri-Sun December 15-17 Mazda Raceway Laguna Seca, CA Test+ Double 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun December 30-31 Las Vegas Motor Speedway, NV 16-Hr Pare Ferme Chumpionship 

Sat-Sun March 4-5 Harris Hill, TX Double 8-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun April 22-23 Road America, WI Double 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun May 13-14 Circuit of the Americas (COTA), TX Double 8-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun June 3-4 Autobahn Country Club, IL  12 + 6-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun July 15-16 Brainerd (Comp Course & Donnybrooke), MN Double 8-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun August 26-27 Gingerman Raceway, Ml 8 + 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun October 21-22 Road America, WI 16-Hr Pare Ferme Chumpionship 

Sat-Sun December 9-10 Barber Motorsports Park, AL Double 8-Hour Endurance 

Fri-Sat February 3-4 Road Atlanta, GA Test + 14-Hour Endurance 

Sat March 4 VIR South Course, VA 12-Hour Endurance 

Sat April 1 Daytona, FL 14-Hour Endurance 

Mon April 24 Mid-Ohio, OH 8-Hour Endurance 

Fri-Sun May 26-28 Watkins Glen International, NY Test+ Double 7-Hour Endurance Sat-

Sun June 17-18 National Corvette Museum Grand, KY 8+ 7-Hour Endurance 

Fri-Sun August 11-13 VIR Full Course, VA Test+ 24-Hour Endurance 

Fri-Sat September 1-2 Thompson Speedway , CT Test + 12-Hour Endurance 

Sat September 23 Sebring International Raceway, FL 14-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun October 7-8 Pittsburgh International Race Complex, PA 8 + 7-Hour Endurance 

Sat-Sun October 28-29 Atlanta Motorsports Park, GA 16-Hour Pare Ferme Chumpionship 

Sat-Sun December 2-3 VIR North Course, VA Double 8-Hour Endurance 

Fri  December 29 Sebring International Raceway, FL 10-Hour Endurance 
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